Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190828 Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3663

Counties: SANTA ROSA

Road Name: SR 10 (US 90)

Limits: CORRIDOR MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

Project(s): 43188345201(*) Federal Aid No: D319090B

Total Roadway Length: 6.503 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 6.503 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $614,300.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:03

90

08/28/19

10

N/A

15 Calendar Days

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size

standards can be found at:

http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-

projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at:
http://www.fdot.gov/contracts/forms/forms.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid.

Please upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload tab in
the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at:
http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Bid Bonds of $500 are required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal

Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract consist of corridor management improvement projects along SR 10 (US 90). Work includes
milling and resurfacing, modifying driveway openings to include medians, drainage improvements, and signing and pavement

marking.

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 76-

Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3663
Description

MOBILIZATION (43188345201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43188345201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit Quantity

LS
LS
ED 8,
ED 17,
ED

1.000
1.000
550.000
700.000
450.000
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ALT

Item
0102- 99-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0120- 1-
0120- 2- 2
0285-711-
0327-70- 1
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-82

0425- 1-521
0430-175-115
0430-175-118
0520- 1- 7
0520- 2- 4
0570- 1- 2
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-201
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-50
0700- 3-101
0705- 11- 1
0710- 11-290

0710- 90-
0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-170
0711-11-224

0711-11-241

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711- 16-201

0711-16-202

Call Order: 007 Proposal: T3663
Description
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
LITTER REMOVAL
MOWING
CLEARING & GRUBBING (43188345201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
REGULAR EXCAVATION
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43188345201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43188345201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
8"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
ED
EA
AC
AC
LS
SY
CcYy
CcY
SY
SY
TN
TN

EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
GM
GM
LS

AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
SF

LS
LF

LF

EA
LF

GM

GM
GM
GM

GM

Quantity
180.000
31.000
27170
15.130
1.000
50.000
163.000
1,837.000
478.000
6,740.000
87.000
388.900

5.000
199.000
627.000
583.000
110.000

5,292.000

1.576

2.910

1.000

3.000
16.000
1.000
4.000
8.000
39.000

1.000
40.000

164.000

15.000
72.000

0.055

0.094
0.130
0.489

0.039
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